#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame Execution Date				
Otto Sauer Achsenfabrik Keilberg				07/09/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	SAF-HOLLAN	SAF-HOLLAND, GmbH					
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse	Hauptstrasse 26					
City:	Bessenbach	Bessenbach					
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	63856						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		08934	934125				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	mber: 6169578196						
Phone:	6169499610						
Email:	6169499610 ptomail@priceheneveld.com						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name	Price Heneveld LLP						
Address Line 1:	P O Box 2567						
Address Line 4:	Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501-2567						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MUL001 P347				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brian E. Ainsworth				
Total Attachments: 2 source=16H3451#page1.tif source=16H3451#page2.tif							

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Otto Sauer Achsenfabrik Keilberg, a German corporation, having a place of business at Hauptstr. 26, 63856, Bessenbach-Keilberg, Germany (hereinafter Assignor), is the owner of the patents listed on the attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, SAF-HOLLAND, GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Hauptstrasse 26, 63856, Bessenbach, Germany (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the patents listed on the attached Appendix A, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said patents listed on the attached Appendix A for the United States, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said patents listed on the attached Appendix A, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid patents listed on the attached Appendix A are enforceable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this <u>3016</u> day of June, 2012.

WITNESS

SAF-HOLLAND, GmbH

<u>Hùllen</u>

By: DR. STEFAN WALLKEIER Name: ENCINEERING Title: , 2013 Date:

## APPENDIX A

### OTTO SAUER ACHSENFABRIK KEILBERG ASSIGNS THE FOLLOWING TO. SAF-HOLLAND, GMBH

#### UNITED STATES PATENTS

PATENT TITLE	<u>PATENT NO.</u>	ISSUE DATE	
Vehicle Axle Suspension Assembly	6,039,336	March 21, 2000	
Wheel Mounting Apparatus	6,612,656	September 2, 2003	
Suspension for Motor	6,322,089	November 27, 2001	
Vehicles	6,550,869	April 22, 2003	
Vehicle Axle Assembly Vehicle Axle	6,651,995	November 25, 2003	
Suspension Brake Disk	6,564,912	May 20, 2003	
Vehicle Suspension	5,954,351	September 21, 1999	
System and Assembly			
and Mounting Plate			
Therefor			